11/17/2017 504647504

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4694225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELPHINE TRANVOUEZ	07/17/2017
ISABELLE POULAIN	07/21/2017
GILDAS MARIN	07/11/2017
LAURENT CALIXTE	10/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE)
Street Address:	147 RUE DE PARIS
City:	CHARENTON-LE-PONT
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15517379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(703) 413-3000 Phone:

Email: hcho@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502678US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN CHO
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Cho/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=502678USAssignment#page1.tif source=502678USAssignment#page2.tif source=502678USAssignment#page3.tif

source=502678USAssignment#page4.tif source=502678USAssignment#page5.tif

Attorney Docket Number: 502678US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Invention METHOD FOR DETERMINING A LENS DESIGN OF AN OPTICAL LENS ADAPTED TO A WEARER
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration [] The attached application, or
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/071796 filed on September 22, 2015
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, Essilor International (Compagnie Generale D'optique) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 147 rue de Paris, 94220, Charenton-Le-Pont, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Isabelle POULAIN Date: Z Jacky 2017.
Signature:

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Attorney Docket Number: 502678US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Attorney Docket Number: 502678US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Invention METHOD FOR DETERMINING A LENS DESIGN OF AN OPTICAL LENS ADAPTED TO A WEARER
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration The attached application, or
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2015/071796 filed on September 22, 2015
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, Essilor International (Compagnie Generale D'optique) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 147 rue de Paris, 94220, Charenton-Le-Pont, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Laurent CALIXTE Date 2017/10/01
Signature

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

50307818

Assignment of Application

	WHEREAS I WEI Deploy TRANSCES		
***************************************	20 Psalor International 147 rues	de Paris, 94290, Charenton Le Pout, France	
and the second	have invented certain new and useful improvements in	PROPER METHOD FOR DESERMINING A LENS DESIGN OF	
	OFTICAL LENS ADAPTED TO A WEARIN		
	Coplication No.), and
	WEER AS Essilve international (Compagnie Ge		
	Property is desirable of acquiring the critic right life.	ce of business at 147 no de Paris 94230. Charenton-Le and interest in and to said invention and in and to any L tates and its territorial possessions and in any and all for	offers
	paragraph of part for other good and ordinable considering and affects of the other exchange right paragraph of the paragraph	in of PTVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt schereof is historian, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and to to the said invention in the United States and its term of right to claim priority under the terms of the Internation Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) are a Patent which may be granted therefor in the United State in countries and in and to any and all divisions, reconstructions.	ansier itorial ittorial id the
	party specifical design request the Potent of authors of the property of the property of the property of the authors of the authors of the property of the proper	face Officials in the United States and its furtional posses of said Letters Patent, when granted to said ASSIGNEE of to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIG ten for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as full at this Assignment and sale not been made.	ssions as the INFE Iv and
(Cox			

Page 2 of 2

parties 1 (VII) agree that 1 (VII) will communicate to said ASSIGNED or its time representation and have known to the rice segment and memory, and results in our leads proceeding sign all herful papers or each all resources or plantages are supported by a contract of the said to said 1 stores in the factor to said ASSIGNED make all resolutions and plantages are said possible to add and ASSIGNED, as for a successor with assigns, to channel and entires proper positions to said measures in the longer States and to territorial possessions and in any and all beings countries.

The undersigned hereby grantes) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Mater & Neusladt, 1, 1, 2 of 1,40 Dake Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this essignment are further destification, including the application number and filing data, which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rule of the United States Tatemana Trademark Office to recordation of this document.

Ш	Ш	11111	Ш					m							m	****	***																					m_{h}	
	W	Ш	Ш	W	W											***	₩																₩		***			***	
		Ш	##		**	₩					***													٠.				***	***	***			***	***	***	*	***		
			Ш					Ш	W										898	24.	100	×230			Юè	m	me			W	Ø,	300							
	Ш			w					w																								₩		***	₩		***	
Ш	Ш			Ш	Ш																														***			***	
10	W.																																					****	888
m	W					***	W	₩	**	***	***	***	***	***	***			***	***	***	***	***	***	***				***	***	***					***	***	***	****	
			Ш															W	(PRO	1844	a w	330 0	X												****				888
	Ш									w																									***				***
	Ш		Ш																																***			****	
33			Ш																																				
			M	M	M													X	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	600		en.	N.																
${\it m}$	Ш																																		***			***	
	w				w																														***				
						<u> </u>		<u> </u>																<u> </u>															
1111	Ш			W	Ш					w								183	York	618 1	e le	cent	13												***				
	W																																						
	*																																						
Ш			***		***	***		••••	***	****	****	****	***	****	***	•		••••		*****											***	••••	****	*****					
Ш			Ш															553	grist	W 2 2	t tri	COK																	
Ш	Ш																																						
30																																							
Ш	W		1111		***		W			***		***	***	***	~~			· · ·																				~~	
m	2000	m_{i}	m	mm	2000	9999	mm	m_{ij}	99999	23300	333333		*****	***	****	******	 *****	115.7	A		4.4	4.4			*****				*****			*****		*****	******				

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09